if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, and the Rules framed thereunder (including any statutory 
modification(s) or re-enactments thereof, for the time being in force) the consent of the 
Company be and is hereby accorded for payment of remuneration of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty five thousand only) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses for conducting 
audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 2022-23 as may be applicable to 
the Company to M/s. Mithlesh Gupta & Co., Cost Accountants who were appointed as Cost

[...]

796.48 796.48 

EPS (in 
Rs.) 

1.45 -14.72 

Item No.5 

Upon the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors in its meeting 
held on May 30, 2022, has appointed M/s. Mithlesh Gupta & Co, Cost Accountants at a 
remuneration of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty five thousand only) plus applicable taxes 
and out of pocket expenses for conducting audit of the cost records of the Company as 
applicable to the Company for the financial year 2022-23. As per the provisions of 
Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder, the